RQYS Marina Limited completed the developed Stage 1 of Marina 1, that is A to J Rows, in 
August 1981. Both the design and construction works were carried out by Keith Lawrie.  
` 
Stage 2 of Marina 1, K to P Rows was developed in four sections between 1984 and 1992 and 
took the total number of Berths to four hundred and sixty-four (464). Much of the 
construction of Stage 2 was carried out by Bob McKay. 

Both Keith Lawrie and Bob McKay were Squadron Members and had berths in N Row. Stages 
1 and 2 of Marina 1 cured the long - standing problem of the lack of moorings for Squadron